Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 18, 1996

Mr. Hwa Sik Park

President

Pillsbury Cleaners, Plant A
1800 Fourth Street North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33704

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1030326
Dear Mr. Park:

The Department has reviewed your notification form to
operate a perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility with a
general permit pursuant to Section 62-213.300, Florida
Administrative Code. 1In accordance with the information
included in your notification form, it appears that your
facility is exempt from this air general permit requirement.

An exemption from this air general permit regquirement does
not necessarily exempt you from all Department permits. Please
contact your nearest DEP district or local program office to
determine if any other permits are required. You may also
contact the Small Business Assistance Program at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

QZ§%L4A_4éLQ~4£::;;§&_¢4i;zzzji;5;§5

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/sb

cc: Mr. Louils Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

T

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Hwa Cik Gar K / @ lSLW\I/ Cleanprs

N

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Plont A

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Not tnown

Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: ] 00 FOLW\% S-l— ND)’*“’ICounty ‘me/u% Zip Code: 937 0 Lf‘

»

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Hwa Sik  Pavk /ng\duem#—

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: *

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: S C)JY\ 4 0’@._ 4 '
City: County: ' Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Tele?hone: (8 \3 ) m 3[&6’0 Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: i
City: County: 4 Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
| sep 3 15%
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID {Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased |Installed 1D [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Edl 0§ - Dec-q( a%-Dec-Y|

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

lWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ®) ] gallons OYI\y Wpd'u(ﬁ—w" \eo‘u ’Uﬂd:r BW,

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) N

e
Existing small area source |2§ ] New small area source |,r/ ]

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

(-
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4. What control technology is required oin machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ><
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtallment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X_ ] — V%@Ué) (0 (}’3 .
L]

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitorilllg and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
- (a) Purchase receipts and solvent' purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperarilre rﬁ(;nitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan .

NN
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

[

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%/% a;’/.u/éé

Signan‘fre Date
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY Te

- PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Y
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT s, % L
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &, 75 Z4
O, i
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL ™ cOMPLAINTDISCOVERY @7y, %, O
RE-INSPECTION 0O o,
- RN
AIRS ID#: 1030326 001 DATE: 4/ 24 / AY TIMEIN: {1:55aAME OUT: {2 Z0p.m.
FACILITY NAME: Pillsbury's Cleaners (stoddard solvent)
FACILITY LOCATION: 1800 4th St. N.

St. Petersburg, FL, 33704

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: P‘ w PQ K PHONE: _822-3456

CONTACT: H Wwo quk PHONE: __ 322 34546

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(Check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

PART II: CLASSIFICATION ||

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

o notification form
(Check appropriate box) Drop store / out of busineW
A A
isti ' 2. New small area source
L. Existing small area ggurse dry-to-dry only, x<140 gallyr
transfer only, <200 galfyr transfer only, X<200 %a yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, X<140 gal/yr
(Constructed before 1 3’/9/9 1) (Constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing 1 : 4. New large area source d
R TR AT 22800 oy drytg 08 anly T8 100 at
gg&s{%gg}f"; 0-<x<1,800 galiyr " both types, }11’40<x< 1,800 aF

0<x< 1,800/5?)/yr

/yr
(Constructed before 12/9 (Constructed on or after /9),91 )

This is a correct facility classification: "&Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate cldssification: :
QI facility qualified for a general pgrmit asnumber _______ above
| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. I};e..totéi"-ciuantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _ 2% {es% gallons.
Steddard zoiveny
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PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON dNA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? | dy QN /ZéA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy DN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at o
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay QAN dNA

5. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specification ? . _ Dy ON | I NA

PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: i\ ‘ \

If classification (1) has been checkecf\no controls ar\e req“\ ired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification (2) has been chec !\'edii, he machihe should\be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below) N .

If classification (3) has been checked, he machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B beléw). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993."\

If classification (4) has been cheéked, t

machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below.) .~ '

A. Has the responsible ofﬁeié{i of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machirre’g with the appropriate vent controls? Oy 0N
2. Equipped dry-to;,d?y machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy AN dNA

3. Equipped the/c‘endenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed :
away from tHe condenser upon opening the door? Oy UN JNA

4. Measurgd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a
refrigefated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust
temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cool down period |
and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged? dy UN

20of5



e

1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser
located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and
outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F?

eam weekly-at the
sorber, if

\ !
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust
. B . . . o
end of the final drying cycle while the machine is %/entm_’g to
machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? \ j
Is the perc concentration equal to or less\than 100 ppm?’

dsorber exhaust for measuring perc.

Assured that the sampling port on the carbo

concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters.d vs(nst f any bend, contraction, or -

expansion; is at least 2 dust diameters-upstream from any bend contraction, or
expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer m_a_chi'ﬁés (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? -

Routed/girﬂ'sw to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

)
Ay

ay
Qy

Ay

Qy

Qay

LN

ON ONA

N ONA
N LINA

—

N o v ke

l PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

-

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 2 Ins?/‘qr"’"
\e

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair l
w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of reteipt

Maintained calibration data? (for/__cjiré'cft" reading 'nftrument nly)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on per concentrations?
Maintained startup/ shytdf)/\/vn/malﬁlnction plan?
Maintained deviatioé reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

NA
NA
NA
ANA

NA
LINA
INA

Ceeggggg gt
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
W———-—I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | Qy N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks: » ,2 """

Hose connections, fitting
couplings, and valves Ay N QNA Muck cookers Oy [N ONa

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON NA Stills DY N CINA

Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON Ona ailst dampers S Oy ON Ona
Pumps Oy ON ONA | Diverteryefves Oy ON ONa

Solvent tanks and containers Y [N [._I]\NA \\Cﬁl_:_t_lr,id%e Filter housing Y N [NA

Water separators : Qy

4. 'Which method of detection is used by the respo ~51blf: offitial
Visual examination (condensed solv%nt of eXterior surfaces)

.
Physical detection (airflow felt throuéh gaskets) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' W
Use of direct-reading 1nstrumentat10n (F D/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detectpr Q

If using direct-reading ips"ffumentation, is the equipment:

a Capablé of cl/gtéél’;ing perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm. Oy N
b. Calibrated /';gainst a standard gas prior to and after each use(PID/FID only). Ay N

Spected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? 4 Qy N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use. Ty ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy UN

Tl M, s s ‘[/241%"{

Inspector’s Name (Pleas Dat'e/of Inspeltion

Y L)1/

Inspector’s Approximatg Daté of Next Inspection

4 of 5



FACILITY DETAILS:

FACILITY NAME: Pillshury Cleoners

Dry Cleaning Machine #1: s

@ e 2 y <(\

Manufacturer . \L\/AS‘G eyl Capacity & ,‘1”’“23 /%@ <a
Modelt  Autyg C\//c[« Serial# ' Megyr 1903 °</»o:°’«’*o,,.

Dry Cleaning Machine #2: | > %
Manufacturer __ Capacity lbs
Model# Serial# _ &t 72+ Mfg yr

Boiler: \
Manufacturer (:'L_) \ bo A Hp 6_@

Model#  E8-0C0-A Serial#_ S (72| migye | 9F7

Fuel Type: = Natural gas? g propane? [ fuel oil?

Notification (unpermitted sources only):
1. Was the facility assisted in filling out the notification by the inspector? Qy N l\%*
2. Did the facility insist on filling out its own notification, and will send it to FDEP? Oy N ~N/A

Record keeping :

1. Does facility have statement/specs as to the design accuracy of the temperature sensor? dy ON N /’2}
(temperature of 45°F w/accuracy +2°F, or 7.2°C w/accuracy of £1.1°C)

Hazardous Waste:

1. Is all perc. contaminated wastewater either reated or disposed of properly? - Oy 4N
2. If wastewater is evaporated, is it an a proVe tem, and using carbon filtration? dy N
3. Does the facility have secondary coEtal ent fior the dry-dry machine? Oy ON
4. Does the facﬂlty have secondary co tamm nt for any perc. waste containers? Oy - N
T
Comments:

Pucchases KawiK DRY (L memmm g0luent

256.S oallong A/hm.oAAA,UL ‘{/\/015( /AM/LQ)’—’)C

q/z/wwxg %uf/// £l (z@'ﬁa—wq—m%)




w !

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT _
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION I
AIRS ID#: 1030326 001 DATE: 4/2(4 /‘b( TIME IN {{:55a~TIME OUT: ;l 10 P
FACILITY NAME: Pillsbury's Cleaners (stoddard solvent)
FACILITY LOCATION: 1800 4th St. N. ' 72
LA
St. Petersburg, FL, 33704 S . O
. vr © ™
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __Phwea Parlk PH@‘E}; 8‘22-34@
, % & - -
CONTACT: Hwo Pack PHONES, ¥2253U5(
- 3B, J
2

'PART I: NOTIFICATION

(Check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ' ' .}

PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Fac111ty indicated on notification form that it is: %/%notiﬁcation form
(Check appropriate box) Drop store / out of businem
A. "Q—’D——’
: 2. New small area source
1. dEr’?ch}“ r;%‘gg,?{i?fgufﬁfyr . dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
both types, x<1 0 a both types, x<140
(Con structed before 1 31/9/9 1) (Constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source Q
3 Exn_sttom large a{ﬁ%ig‘igﬁf@o al/yP : dry-to-d rgy ong 40<x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer onl 5000“1 860 ﬁ transfer onl¥ 00<x<1,800 a yr
bath types, TA0<a1 800 afs

40<x<1,800 ga £
(Constructed on or after /9)2’1 )

A both types,
( Constructed before 12/9, }<

This is a correct facility classification: Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate cl smﬁcatZon
D facility qualified for a general permit as number above
| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Ih,e.toté'lyc.;uantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _ 290\ gallons.




PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON INA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - ' Oy QN _ /@<A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy OnN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy QN INA
5. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ( & Oy QAN OnNa

1\

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i

] el
In Part JI-A: l \

If classification (1) has been checkecf\no controls a}e req‘l{ired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification (2) has been checll\ec{,
(complete A below) i

If classification (3) has been checked he machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (comp ete A and B beldw). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993.°

If classification (4) has been checked, t
(complete A'and B below.) -

A. Has the responsible ofﬁcxal of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

he machine shoul \\be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

machine should be equipped with a re'frigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machlr}_es with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-di:y machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON INA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow w111 be directed .
away from he condenser upon opening the door? Qy QAN NA
4, Measurgd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a
refrigetated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust
temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy AN  ONa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cool down period
and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged? Qdy ON




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser
located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatilre at the condenser inlet and"
outlet weekly? | ' o S Oy CON-LINA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than’ {ZO° F? ‘ DY 0N ONa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh;us't eam weekly at the

end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to sorber, if
machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? | N7 Oy N ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less\than 100 ppm Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carboL ..c\iso'rier exhaust for measuring perc.
concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters d wns?} m of any bend, contraction, or
expansion; is at least 2 dust diameters upstreqin from any bend contraction, or
expansion; and downstream from no other in e?tl? Oy N LNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy N ONaA
6. Routed’airﬂ'ow to the carbon 'adsorber‘(if used) at all times? | - Qy ON ONa
PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official: "
(check appropriate boxes) T
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? / . e g Oy QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 7 Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair r¢ports for tl/lg,[-,folf WiKg:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 *us:’/or, o Oy N 0ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to re air‘léék aid/leall repaired - _
w/in 2 days and pz?rts installed w/in 5 days of reteipt Uy 0N UNa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading {nstrument anly) Oy N ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct mgnif6ring data on per ¢oncentrations? Oy On ONa
6. Maintained startup/shptdéwrﬂmalfunction plan? Oy ON
7. Maintained deviatiéh teports? - Oy ON Ona
Problem corrected? Oy On ONa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy On ONA




‘o

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Oy ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? | Oy On
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks:

" Hose connections, fitting

couplings, and valves Oy O~ Ona Muck cookers Qy EIN INA
Door gaskets and seating Oy N ONA %tills | Qy On ONa
Filter gaskets and seating Oy 0ON Na hatl tdampers - Oy ON ONa
Pumps dy ON ONA Oy ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers 1y [N [INA '~.,\ Cart_rld e F ilterhousing 1y [IN [INA
Water separators dy [N DNA
4. Whlch method of detection is used by the respormble offigial
' ‘Visual examination (condensed solvent of € “rior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow felt throuéb gaskets) 1
Odor (noticeable perc odor) D
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) |
Halogen leak detectﬁo}r" ¢ .
If using direct-reading ips'f.rumehtation, is the equipment:
a Capable of dgte’éting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm. Qy 0N
b. Calibrated /algainSt a standard gas prior to and after each use(PID/FID only). Oy ON
Spected for leaks and obvious 'signs of wear on a weekly basis? ' ~ Qay 0N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use. Ay ON
LN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay

LL M reis | ‘//2‘1’/‘?3”(

p
Tnspector ’s Name (Pleasg® ) Dat’e/6f Inspettion

L/ 1/77

Approximatf Daté of Next Inspection




FACILITY DETAILS:

FACILITY NAME: Pillsbucy Cleaners

Dry Cleaning Machine #1:
Manufacturer | \I\[ NS [/\ A4 Capacity SO s
Modelt  Autqg C\/d« Serial# Mfgyr {9063

Dry Cleaning Machine #2:
Manufacturer - Capacity ___ lbs
Model# Serialt _ &7+ Mfg yr

Boiler: \
Manufacturer (:'U \ b() N Hp é>©

Model # M& Serial # __ 5 | 21 Mfg yr |9 b7

Fuel Type: = Natural gas? g propane? [ fuel 0il? ]

Notification (unpermitted sources only): .
1. Was the facility assisted in filling out the notification by the inspector? Oy ON (J/ﬁ
2. Did the facility insist on filling out its own notification, and will send it to FDEP? Ay N ~/a

Record keeping :

1. Does facility have statement/specs as to the design accuracy of the temperature sensor? Ay ON {\J /’4
(temperature of 45°F w/accuracy +2°F, or 7.2°C w/accuracy of £1.1°C)

Hazardous Waste:

1. Is all perc. contaminated wastewater either freated or disposed of properly? Qy ON
2. If wastewater is evaporated, is it an a prok'ed ystem, and using carbon filtration? Oy 0N
3. Does the facility have secondary contai t for the dry-dry machine? Oy ON
4. Does the facﬂlty have secondary co tamm nt for any perc. waste containers? - Qy 0N
" | /
Comments:

Pucchnses Kk DRY (L Q%roluu\n golvent

2565 acllons. lel\M Lf/\/OIS( oo Ly 1) C

Qz/w»w,zﬁ/ MAZ £l (PS’H(S-—?CM‘—QIZ/S)




